
2024-2025 Chico State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-7   Conf: 19-3   Home: 13-1   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Murphy, Jojo 29-29 1050 36.2 215-457 .470 73-189 .386 98-122 .803 35 102 137 4.7 69 1 116 75 2 44 601 20.7
07 Kerr, Isaiah 29-29 954 32.9 140-304 .461 43-123 .350 60-86 .698 25 93 118 4.1 63 3 92 61 12 23 383 13.2
01 Taylor, Trae 30-30 845 28.2 153-208 .736 0-1 .000 87-121 .719 77 111 188 6.3 73 5 18 28 32 21 393 13.1
03 Daniels, Miles 18-18 612 34.0 75-169 .444 16-47 .340 36-52 .692 16 69 85 4.7 28 0 76 45 13 35 202 11.2
11 Harris, Caden 30-29 861 28.7 125-270 .463 52-139 .374 28-36 .778 20 121 141 4.7 71 1 54 50 9 46 330 11.0
25 Taylor, Cortevious 31-1 404 13.0 56-151 .371 22-76 .289 42-50 .840 26 79 105 3.4 29 0 6 18 7 16 176 5.7
15 Walters, Max 28-13 482 17.2 36-111 .324 29-89 .326 11-15 .733 19 65 84 3.0 46 1 16 14 3 17 112 4.0
02 Joyce, Ned 31-3 576 18.6 36-95 .379 22-57 .386 19-23 .826 9 36 45 1.5 47 1 36 21 3 24 113 3.6
42 Brewington, Isaiah 30-2 260 8.7 30-71 .423 2-7 .286 43-57 .754 27 27 54 1.8 51 0 2 19 6 9 105 3.5
33 Clarkin, Hugo 21-1 144 6.9 14-29 .483 0-4 .000 3-5 .600 13 15 28 1.3 22 0 5 8 4 3 31 1.5
04 Hightower, Travis 6-0 39 6.5 4-14 .286 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.5 8 0 0 2 2 3 9 1.5
24 Keating, Taylor 6-0 23 3.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 1.3 3 0 2 0 0 0 5 0.8
Total 31 6250 201.6 886-1882 .471 259-736 .352 429-571 .751 288 749 1037 33.5 510 12 423 352 93 241 2460 79.35
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 825-1874 .440 215-696 .309 406-545 .745 301 711 1012 32.6 515 2 406 400 91 195 2271 73.26

Team Statistics Chico OPP
SCORING 2460 2271
    Points Per Game 79.4 73.3
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 886-1882 825-1874
    Field Goal Pct .471 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 259-736 215-696
    3PT FG Pct .352 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 429-571 406-545
    FT Pct .751 .745
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 13.1
REBOUNDS 1037 1012
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 423 406
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 352 400
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 241 195
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.3
BLOCKS 93 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 8,048 3,651
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-575 13-281
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-250

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chico St. 1229 1216 15 2460
Opponents 1104 1151 16 2271

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Seattle Pacific W 76-73 326
11/09/24 vs Azusa Pacific L 78-81 225
11/16/24 at Academy of Art L 81-105 80
11/18/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 85-83 454
11/22/24 DOMINICAN (CA) W 77-61 174

* 11/30/24 at Cal Poly Humboldt W 87-79 481
* 12/05/24 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 76-48 880
* 12/07/24 SAN FRAN. ST. W 79-62 343
* 12/14/24 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 93-81 602

12/19/24 PACIFIC UNION W 83-58 312
* 01/02/25 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 78-74 187
* 01/04/25 at Stanislaus St. W 76-62 501
* 01/09/25 CAL POLY POMONA W (OT) 83-81 618
* 01/11/25 CSUSB W 81-67 581
* 01/16/25 at Cal St. San Marcos W 77-67 174
* 01/18/25 at Sonoma St. W 96-90 150
* 01/23/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 58-79 800
* 01/25/25 CAL STATE LA W 95-86 725
* 01/30/25 at CSUSB L 64-82 250
* 02/01/25 at Cal Poly Pomona L 54-65 555
* 02/06/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 74-68 796
* 02/08/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 69-59 0
* 02/13/25 at San Fran. St. W 82-65 187
* 02/15/25 at Cal St. East Bay W 75-72 188
* 02/20/25 at Cal State LA W 93-90 322
* 02/22/25 at Cal St. Dom. Hills W 86-79 250
* 02/27/25 SONOMA ST. W 95-68 978
* 03/01/25 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 87-60 785

03/07/25 vs CSUSB W 75-70 212
03/08/25 vs Cal St. Dom. Hills L 68-74 325
03/14/25 vs Central Wash. L (OT) 79-82 239

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Chico State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-3   Home: 10-1   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Murphy, Jojo 21-21 746 35.5 152-319 .476 55-139 .396 68-86 .791 25 72 97 4.6 48 0 87 60 2 26 427 20.3
01 Taylor, Trae 21-21 616 29.3 115-152 .757 0-1 .000 67-93 .720 53 80 133 6.3 53 3 9 14 23 15 297 14.1
07 Kerr, Isaiah 22-22 726 33.0 108-220 .491 34-93 .366 45-64 .703 19 71 90 4.1 47 2 77 53 9 21 295 13.4
11 Harris, Caden 21-20 600 28.6 90-194 .464 41-107 .383 15-20 .750 13 86 99 4.7 42 0 33 32 9 27 236 11.2
03 Daniels, Miles 13-13 435 33.5 50-115 .435 8-28 .286 32-47 .681 13 47 60 4.6 18 0 49 33 10 22 140 10.8
25 Taylor, Cortevious 22-1 292 13.3 38-106 .358 18-57 .316 29-36 .806 16 52 68 3.1 21 0 5 13 6 9 123 5.6
15 Walters, Max 19-9 332 17.5 25-79 .316 21-65 .323 7-11 .636 13 51 64 3.4 29 1 12 8 2 16 78 4.1
02 Joyce, Ned 22-1 391 17.8 26-63 .413 17-39 .436 15-17 .882 7 28 35 1.6 30 0 28 14 0 20 84 3.8
42 Brewington, Isaiah 21-1 164 7.8 15-37 .405 1-4 .250 25-33 .758 13 19 32 1.5 33 0 1 15 4 4 56 2.7
33 Clarkin, Hugo 15-1 104 6.9 9-18 .500 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 8 8 16 1.1 17 0 2 8 4 2 21 1.4
24 Keating, Taylor 4-0 16 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0.3
04 Hightower, Travis 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 628-1304 .482 195-535 .364 307-414 .742 192 537 729 33.1 341 6 305 261 69 163 1758 79.91
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 587-1353 .434 141-477 .296 269-368 .731 231 490 721 32.8 373 1 280 276 65 151 1584 72.00

Team Statistics Chico OPP
SCORING 1758 1584
    Points Per Game 79.9 72.0
    Scoring Margin 7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 628-1304 587-1353
    Field Goal Pct .482 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-535 141-477
    3PT FG Pct .364 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 307-414 269-368
    FT Pct .742 .731
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 12.2
REBOUNDS 729 721
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 305 280
    Assists Per Game 13.9 12.7
TURNOVERS 261 276
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 163 151
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.9
BLOCKS 69 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 7,108 3,245
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-646 11-295
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chico St. 878 874 6 1758
Opponents 769 811 4 1584

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 at  Cal Poly Humboldt W 87-79 481
12/05/24 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 76-48 880
12/07/24 SAN FRAN. ST. W 79-62 343
12/14/24 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 93-81 602
01/02/25 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 78-74 187
01/04/25 at  Stanislaus St. W 76-62 501
01/09/25 CAL POLY POMONA W (OT) 83-81 618
01/11/25 CSUSB W 81-67 581
01/16/25 at  Cal St. San Marcos W 77-67 174
01/18/25 at  Sonoma St. W 96-90 150
01/23/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 58-79 800
01/25/25 CAL STATE LA W 95-86 725
01/30/25 at  CSUSB L 64-82 250
02/01/25 at  Cal Poly Pomona L 54-65 555
02/06/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 74-68 796
02/08/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 69-59 0
02/13/25 at  San Fran. St. W 82-65 187
02/15/25 at  Cal St. East Bay W 75-72 188
02/20/25 at  Cal State LA W 93-90 322
02/22/25 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills W 86-79 250
02/27/25 SONOMA ST. W 95-68 978
03/01/25 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 87-60 785


